507911126 05/17/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT7958252

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH DAVID BALL	03/28/2018
MARK RILEY	04/05/2018
DAVID A. JONES	03/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QIOPTIQ LIMITED
Street Address:	GLASCOED ROAD
City:	ST. ASAPH, DENBIGHSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	LL17 OLL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17879629

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: jenica.roberts@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: EDMUND J. WALSH

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E0644.70001US03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JENICA ROBERTS

SIGNATURE: /Jenica Roberts/
DATE SIGNED: 05/17/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=E064470001US03-ASI-EJW#page1.tif source=E064470001US03-ASI-EJW#page2.tif

PATENT 507911126 REEL: 063670 FRAME: 0492

Docket No.: 42562-8418

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Kenneth David Ball of Chester, United Kingdom, Mark Riley of Cilcain, United Kingdom and David A. Jones of Rhyl, United Kingdom, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a:

Shock Attenuation Device and Method Using a Pivot Mechanism

as further described in a patent application, filed on March 6, 2018 in the European Patent Office and assigned Application Number 18160173.3 (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any patents which may be granted therefore to Qioptiq Limited, having its place of business at Glascoed Road; St. Asaph, Denbigitshire, LL17 OLL United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and whereas Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all patents granted by the European Patent Office, or any country throughout the world, and in and to any and all priority rights, including the right to claim priority, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the European Patent Office to issue said Certificate of Patent to said Assignce, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and patents;

Docket No.: 42562-8418

And we further agree to sign and properly e application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining an granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assigneits own expense.	y reissue or reissues of any patent that may be
Executed this 284 day of MANU	ル , in the year <u>2018</u> at <i>(</i> りょめ か り
Witness: KGNETU DAVIN SALL	Kenneth David Ball
Printed Name: 1/15CL Charles C	ORPORATE CONSIEL
Executed this 5th day of APEIC	, in the year 2018 at 5 40
Witness: MACK DAND CIUST Printed Name: AUSON CURPONAN Corporata Campat	by Court of the same
Executed this 28th day of MARCH	
Vitness: DAVID ANDREW JON Printed Name: ALLON CHAFTAN CORPORATE CONSE	David A. Jones Alica Care
	ee: QIOPTIQ LIMITED
	By: Auson Charman Corporate Cossice

2